5th Sub. S.B. 154 PUBLIC EDUCATION AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 11

MARCH 4, 2003 12:41 PM

Representative **David Ure** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 3, Line 74: After "(2)" insert "(<u>a</u>)"

2. Page 3, Line 75-76: Delete "the governor shall: (a) appoint" and delete "15" and insert

"11"

3. Page 3, Line 78: Delete "of which" and insert "shall be appointed as follows"

4. Page 3, Line 79-82: Delete lines 79 through 82 and insert:

"(i) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

Farm Bureau;

(ii) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

Manufacturer's Association;

(iii) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

<u>Taxpayers Association;</u>

(iv) one member appointed by the governing board of the Salt Lake

Chamber of Commerce;

(v) one member jointly appointed by the governing boards of the

Utah Food Industry Association and Utah Retail Merchants

Association;

(vi) one member appointed by the governing board of the

American Federation of Teachers/ Utah;

(vii) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

Education Association;

(viii) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

Parent Teacher Association;

(ix) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

School Boards Association;

(x) one member appointed by the governing board of the Utah

School Superintendents Association; and

(xi) one at large member appointed by the governor."

5. Page 3, Lines 83-84: Delete lines 83 and 84

6. Page 4, Line 96: Delete "(c)" and insert "(b)" "The members shall elect" and delete